
CITY OF BEAUFORT PRE-APPLICATION CONFERENCE COMMITTEE 
Physical/Mailing Address:  1911 Boundary Street, Beaufort, SC  29902 / Website:  www.cityofbeaufort.org  

(Updated: January 22, 2016) 
Name Title Department    E-Mail Address  Phone #  
Libby Anderson  Planning Director   City Planning Department   landerson@cityofbeaufort.org 843-525-7012 
Reece Bertholf  Fire Chief     City of Fire Department   rbertholf@beaufortfiredept.com 843-525-7030 
Neil Desai, P.E.  City Engineer/Assistant Public Works Director City Public Works   ndesai@cityofbeaufort.org  843-525-7094 
Dick Deuel  BJWSA Development Project Manager  Beaufort Jasper Water Sewer Authority dickd@bjwsa.org   843-987-9265 
Liza Hill  Landscape Architect   City Planning Department   lhill@cityofbeaufort.org  843-525-6348 
Al Johnson  Business License Officer  City Business License Department  ajohnson@cityofbeaufort.org 843-525-6526 
Lauren Kelly  Project Development Planner  City Planning Department   lkelly@cityofbeaufort.org  843-525-7014 
Wendell Mulligan Resident Maintenance Engineer  SC Department of Transportation  mulliganwm@scdot.org  843-524-7255 
Tim Ogden  Captain/Fire Marshall    City of Fire Department   togden@cityofbeaufort.org 843-525-7915 
Bruce Skipper  Building Official   City Building Codes   bskipper@safebuilt.com  843-525-7006 
Lamar Taylor  Public Works Director   City Public Works   ltaylor@cityofbeaufort.org  843-986-5625 

 
OTHER IMPORTANT NUMBERS 

 
Name   Agency     Function        Phone #  
Officer Hope Able Police Department    Tour Coordinator        843-322-7942 
David Coleman  Project Manager    City of Beaufort        843-525-7098 
Dick Deuel  Beaufort Jasper Water & Sewer Authority  Water and sewer commitment letters, capacity fee quotes and payment, plan review 
         and approvals, engineering and developer questions.    843-987-9265 
Larry Fogle  Beaufort County Deputy State Fire Marshall Fire Marshal – For Beaufort County     803-896-9800 
D. Martin Goodman Small Business Development Center of S.C. Area Manager        843-521-4143 
Nancy Green  S.C. Law Enforcement Division (SLED)  Alcohol Permits        803-609-3660 
Colin Kinton  Beaufort County Engineering   Traffic & Transportation Engineer      843-255-2940 
Eric Larson  Beaufort County Stormwater Engineer  Reviews Stormwater Plans       843-255-2801 
Martie Kay McTeer City Building Codes    Building permits, traffic impact fee quotes     843-525-7049 
Matt Petrofes  Lowcountry Public Health Department  District Health Director       843-525-7633 
Michael D. Platt  State Fire Marshall    Fire Marshal – For State of South Carolina     803-896-9800 
Merilee Moore  Beaufort Jasper Water & Sewer Authority  Utility locations, hydrant flow information, status of tap installations, grease/sand 

interceptor requirements, backflow prevention, construction quotes.  843-987-9209 
Justin Rose  Business License Administrator  City Business License       843-525-7025 
Antonio Schuler  S.C. Department of Transportation  Encroachment Inspector       843-524-7255 
David Tempel  S.C. Electric & Gas    District Manager        843-525-7740 
Alice Wallace  Park Beaufort    Rental for parking spaces.       843-379-9330 
Richard Williams S.C. Dept. of Health & Environmental Control  Food Service Permits       843-525-7627 
Dana K. Wolfe  S.C. Dept. of Health & Environmental Control Environmental Health Manager – Division of Food Protection   843-521-5568 

 
MISCELLANEOUS AGENCIES: 

 
Name   Agency     Function        Phone #  
BJWSA Customer Service Beaufort Jasper Water & Sewer Authority  Activation of water and sewer accounts, billing questions, account history. 843-987-9200 
DHEC Customer Service S.C. Dept. of Health Environmental Control Septic Permits        843-846-1030 
OCRM - Charleston, SC S.C. Ocean and Coastal Resource Management Land Disturbance, Stormwater      843-953-0200 
SCDOT Customer Service S.C. Dept. of Transportation   Encroachment/Permit Inspectors      843-524-7255 
SCE&G Customer Service South Carolina Electric & Gas   Activation of electric accounts, billing questions, account history.  843-726-9324 


